CH \$90.00 5193765

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM814844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APOGEM CAPITAL LLC		06/02/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCU-THERM LLC	
Street Address:	25 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	
City:	MONROE CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63456-0249	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5193765	HEATREX
Registration Number:	4892600	HEATREX
Registration Number:	1473013	ACCUTHERM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172613115

Email: botrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Byer
Address Line 1: One Lincoln Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Byer
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Byer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED - ACCU THERM- IP Releases#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - ACCU THERM- IP Releases#page2.tif source=EXECUTED - ACCU THERM- IP Releases#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008091 FRAME: 0087

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 2nd day of June, 2023, by APOGEM CAPITAL LLC, as Agent (successor agent

to Madison Capital Funding LLC, "Agent"), in favor of ACCU-THERM LLC, a Missouri limited

liability company and INDEECO LLC, a Missouri limited liability company (collectively, the

"Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates,

and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the

Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below)), including the trademarks listed on Schedule

A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under

and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 8, 2019, executed by

the Companies in favor of Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement) and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6793/0160.

[Signature Page Follows]

14127635v2 5/31/2023 8:52 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 008091 FRAME: 0088 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

APOGEM CAPITAL LLC,

as Agent

DocuSigned by:

Name: 11m Kerren

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	OWNER
HEATREX	86668517	Registered	5193765	05/02/17	Accu-Therm LLC
HEATREX	86668528	Registered	4892600	01/26/16	Accu-Therm LLC
ACCUTHERM	73526373	Registered	1473013	01/19/88	Accu-Therm LLC
None (Design only)	87188342	Registered	5347534	11/28/17	Indeeco LLC
INDEECO	86704026	Registered	4931809	04/05/16	Indeeco LLC
ULTRA-SAFE	74585066	Registered	1964774	03/26/96	Indeeco LLC
INDEECO	73654312	Registered	1490054	05/31/88	Indeeco LLC
TRIAD	73572882	Registered	1403918	08/05/86	Indeeco LLC
INDEECO	72043852	Registered	0669823	11/18/58	Indeeco LLC

RECORDED: 06/02/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008091 FRAME: 0090